		03-30-2001		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
01.1		101653387		
5/13/0		ATION FORM CO	/ER SHEET	
<u> </u>		PATENTS ONL	.Y	J
TO: The Commission Submission Type	er of Patents and Tradema	check conveyance Type and the analysis of the second term second the second term second te		ment(s) or copy(les).
New New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ement
Resubmission (I Document ID#	Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nar	ne
Correction of PT		Merger	Other	······································
Reel # Corrective Docu	Frame #	(For Us	U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government	
Reel #	Frame #	De	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party((ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Nohul	hiro KOMATA			01/26/01
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			ark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Y COMUTER ENTERTAL	L		If document to be recorde
Manage (1) (1) SOMM	Y COMUTER ENTERIA	INIVIEINI, INC.		is an assignment and the
Name (line 1) 5011				receiving party is not
Name (line 1) 5011				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Name (line 2)	Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 1-1, A Address (line 2)	Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-	ku		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 1-1, A Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Akasaka 7-chome, Minato- Tokyo	ku Japan State/Country	Zip	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) -0052 Code
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 1-1, A Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Akasaka 7-chome, Minato- Tokyo	ku Japan State/Country		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) -0052 Code
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 1-1, A Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Akasaka 7-chome, Minato- Tokyo	ku Japan State/Country	Zip	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) -0052 Code
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 1-1, A Address (line 2)	Akasaka 7-chome, Minato- Tokyo	ku Japan State/Country	Zip	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) -0052 Code
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repres Name Address (line 1)	Akasaka 7-chome, Minato- Tokyo	ku Japan State/Country	Zip	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) -0052 Code
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repres Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Akasaka 7-chome, Minato- Tokyo	ku Japan State/Country	Zip	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) -0052 Code
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repres Name Address (line 1)	Akasaka 7-chome, Minato- Tokyo	ku Japan State/Country	Zip	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) -0052 Code
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repres Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Akasaka 7-chome, Minato- Tokyo	ku Japan State/Country Address Enter	For the first Receiving Par	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) -0052 Code
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repres Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Akasaka 7-chome, Minato- Tokyo City sentative Name and A	ku Japan State/Country	For the first Receiving Par	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) -0052 Code
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repres Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Akasaka 7-chome, Minato- Tokyo City sentative Name and A sentative Name and A 40.00 DP	ku Japan State/Country Address Enter FOR OFFICE USE ONI	for the first Receiving Par	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) -0052 Code ty only.
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repres Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Akasaka 7-chome, Minato- Tokyo City sentative Name and A	ku Japan State/Country Address Enter FOR OFFICE USE ONI	Tip for the first Receiving Par	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) -0052 Code by only.

PATENT REEL: 011623 FRAME: 0734

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	Area Code and Telephone Nur	nber (212)643-5000
Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.		
Address (line 1) Empire State Building		
Address (line 2) 60th Floor		
Address (line 3) New York, New York	10118	
Address (line 4) Attorney Docket No.:	SCEI 18.056	
Pages Enter the total number including any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyance on ments.	document # 1
Patent Application Number 09/757.813 f this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC Enter PCT application num only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter Fee Amount Fee A Method of Payment:	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu er(s) Control of the patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu er(s) Control of the patent number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu er(s) Control of the patent number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	Patent Number(s)
	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		I
To the best of my knowledg attached copy is a true copy indicated herein. Samson Helfgott Name of Person Signing	e and belief, the foregoing information is y of the original document. Charges to d Signature	s true and correct and any leposit account are authorized, as 03/12/01 Date
Any fee due with this served by an enclosed charged on deposit Ac	I check, may be on March	ELS 22 33054 9 1

C

PATENT REEL: 011623 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. SCEI 18.056

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: RECORDING MEDIUM, METHOD OF USING A COMPUTER AND COMPUTER FOR EXECUTING ROLE-PLAYING CAMES

(check one) [] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,

> [x] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on <u>JANUARY 10, 2001</u> and given Application Serial No. 09/757,813

and WHEREAS, Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.. having a place of business at <u>1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan</u> ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify successors, legal representatives and assigns, any lacts known respecting said invention, and testily in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

- ii - facto or first inve	ntor Nobuhiro KOMATA	
Full name of sole of mat mit	S& 1.216	Date _01/26/01
Inventor's Signature		CitizenshipJapan
Residence	C	ment Inc.
Post Office Address	<u>c/o Sony Computer Directore</u>	co-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan
	1-1. Akasaka 7-chome, minute	